20 AUG 27 AM 8: 07

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Phaivann Prum

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: County of Stanislaus Address: 1716 Morgan Road Modesto, CA 95358
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Sarah Collins Phone: (209) 525-4133
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021 Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Modesto, CA 95354	Address:
· · ·	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020059042
Project Title: East Las Palmas Avenue Bridge Maintenance Pro	_
Project Applicant: County of Stanislaus Public Works	1716 Morgan Rd, Modesto, CA 95358 (209) 525-4185
Project Location (include county): Over Stanislaus River, 3 m	
Project Description: Stanislaus County, in coordination with the California Departmen Highway Administration (FHWA), proposes to perform maintenar Avenue Bridge over the San Joaquin River (Bridge Number 38C-	nce and strengthening work to the East Las Palmas
This is to advise that the County of Stanislaus (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on August 25, 2020 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [☐ will ☑ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Impact A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made a correction. 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [★ was ☐ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ★ was was was well as well as well as was was was was was was was was was	as not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [★] were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto, CA 95358	
Signature (Public Agency): Sarah Collins (Aug 26, 2020 09:20 PDT)	Title: Associate Civil Engineer
	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

FILED

20 AUG 27 AM 8: 07

STANISLAUD CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: County of Stanislaus			
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency. County of Statistans			
	Address: 1716 Morgan Road			
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Modesto, CA 95358			
	Contact: Sarah Collins			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209) 525-4133			
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021 Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):			
Modesto, CA 95354	Address:			
	Contact:Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	ringhouse): 2020059042			
Project Title: East Las Palmas Avenue Bridge Maintenance I	Project			
Project Applicant: County of Stanislaus Public Works	1714 Morgan Rd, Modesto, 495358 (209) 525-4185			
Project Location (include county): Over Stanislaus River, 3	miles east of the Town of Patterson, Stanislaus County			
Stanislaus County, in coordination with the California Departme Highway Administration (FHWA), proposes to perform mainten Avenue Bridge over the San Joaquin River (Bridge Number 38	ance and strengthening work to the East Las Palmas			
This is to advise that the County of Stanislaus (★ Lead Agency or ☐ F	has approved the above Responsible Agency)			
described project on <u>August 25, 2020</u> and has made (date)	the following determinations regarding the above			
described project.				
I. The project [will 🗷 will not] have a significant effe 2 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proje	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Mitigation measures 🔀 were 🗌 were not] made a c				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [$oxtimes$ was \Box v				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was				
6. Findings [$ ot\!{\mathbb{K}}$ were $\ \square$ were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public and 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto, CA 95358				
Signature (Public Agency): Sarah Collins (Aug 26, 2020 09:20 PDT)	Title: Associate Civil Engineer			
Date: 08/26/2020 Date Rec	eived for filing at OPR:			
Date Nec	portion initing at Of Ft.			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



		Pr	int	StartOver	Finalize&Email							
	RECEIPT NU			MBER:								
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			50 — 08/27/2020 — 107 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (<i>If applicable</i>) 2020059042									
								LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
							County of Stanislaus				08/27/2020)
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NU	MBER							
Stanislaus				2020-107								
PROJECT TITLE East Las Palmas Avenue Bridge Maintenance F	Project	- 1			,							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	FMAII	/	PHONE NUMBE	R							
County of Stanislaus Public Works	THOUSE THE PROPERTY SHAPE TO S			(209) 525-4185								
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE								
1716 Morgan Rd	Modesto	CA	4	95358								
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			<u> </u>									
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency [Private Entity							
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				A STATE OF THE STA	"1 , 11 1 2							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.2	5 \$		0.00							
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			5 \$		2,406.75							
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			0 \$		0.00							
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 												
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.0	0 \$		0.00							
	5 3 7 5 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		\$		57.00							
Other			\$									
PAYMENT METHOD:												
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$		2,463.75							
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	TITLE									
X phairannponyr Phai	ivann Prum, Lega	l Clerk										

REC'T # 0004470950

August 27, 2020 ---- 08:13:34

Stanislaus, County Recorder Donna Linder Co Recorder Office

Environm #20-107

Account Number 11 Public Works-Road & Bridge

Neg. Declaration \$2,406.75 County Admin Fee \$57.00

\$2,463.75 Total fee

Amount Tendered... \$2,463.75

\$0.00 Change

PMP,C1/1/0